ASMT-TxBM-Nxxxx
Surface Mount LED Indicator
Data Sheet
Description
Avago Technologies'  ASMT-TxBM-Nxxxx Mini PLCC-2 SMT
LEDs are designed specifically for use in Interior Automo-
tive applications. They have a wide viewing angle of 120°
making them ideally suited for instrument cluster panel,

aligned with this axis.
2.	 Tolerance = ±12%
Part Numbering System
ASMT  T X1 B M  N X2 X3 X4 X5
Packaging Option
Color Bin Selection
Intensity Bin Selection
Color
B – Blue
G – Green
3
Table 2. Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)
Parameters ASMT-TBBM-Nxxxx ASMT-TGBM-Nxxxx
DC Forward Current [1] 20 mA
Peak Forward Current [2] 100 mA
Power Dissipation 72 mW
Reverse Voltage, VR @ 10 µA Not Recommended for Reverse Bias
Junction Temperature 110°C 125°C
Operating Temperature -40°C to +100°C
Storage Temperature -40°C to +100°C
Notes:
1.	 Derate Linearly as shown in Figure 6.
2.	 Duty Factor = 10%, Frequency = 1kHz
Table 3. Optical Characteristics (TJ = 25°C)
Color Part Number
Dice
Technology
Peak Wavelength
λPEAK (nm)
Dominant
Wavelength[1]
λD (nm)
Vertical View-
ing Angle 2θ½[2]
(Degrees)
Total Flux /
Luminous Intensity
ΦV (lm) / IV (cd)
Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ.
Blue ASMT-TBBM-Nxx02 InGaN 459.5 465.0 120 2.8
Green ASMT-TGBM-Nxx02 InGaN 516.0 522.0 120 2.8
Notes:
1.	 The dominant wavelength, λD, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity diagram and represents the color of the device.
2.	 θ½ is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is ½ the peak intensity.
Table 4. Electrical Characteristics (TJ = 25°C)
Part Number
Forward Voltage VF (Volts)
@ IF = 20 mA
Thermal
Resistance
RθJP (°C/W)Min. Typ. Max.
ASMT-TBBM-Nxxx2 2.8 3.2 3.6 230
ASMT-TGBM-Nxxx2 2.9 3.3 4.0 230
4
Figure 2. Relative Intensity Vs. Wavelength Figure 3. Forward Current vs. Forward Voltage.
Figure 4. Relative Luminous Intensity vs. Forward Current Figure 5. Relative Intensity vs. Temperature
Figure 6. Maximum Forward Current Vs. Ambient Temperature. Derate Based
on TJMAX = 110°C, RθJA=850°C/W, 480°C/W.
Figure 7. Dominant Wavelength Shift vs. Forward Current
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1.0
380 430 480 530 580 630 680 730 780
WAVELENGTH - nm
RE